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General Findings:
1.Client’s Payable Position of the company as on July 31, 2016:
" Amount Amount
S1 Particulars (Tk.) (Tk.) Remarks
A | Payable to clients 11,440,244.3 As per client
= ledger balance
B | Source of Fund :
1 | Bank Balance (Consolidated Customer A/C) | 10,197,057.13 As per bank
statement
2 | Add: Cash in hand ( if any ) 0.00
3 Add: Net receivable from DSE 0.00 As per CNS
(Receivable - Payable) ’ report
Add: Cheque received from clients and
4 | credited to bank book but consolidated 0.00
customer account is not credited as on date As PeE
- - = reconciliation
Less: Cheque issued to clients and debited sttamiEnt
5 | to bank book but consolidated customer 0.00
account is not debited as on date
6 | Less: Net payable to DSE (Payable ~Receivable) 1,030,461.42 As per CNS report
Net Source of fund: 9,166,595.71
C | Clients Pavable Status (B-A ) -2,273,648.59 Deficit

It is appeared to us that the company violated:

e Rule 8A (1) and (2) of Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987

by not maintaining sufficient fund of customers in the Consolidated Customers’ Account properly.
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2. After randomly checking, it was revealed that the TREC holder company provided credit facilities to some
of clients in their cash accounts without having margin agreement; which is given below:

Code Name Date Day end Ledger
15/05/2016 -295,636.59
00178 | Delwar Hossain 17/05/2016 -328.,476.66
07/08/2016 -53,945.99
15/10/2015 -86,699.51
06225 | Md.Shafiqul Islam 09/11/2015 -164,296.83
16/11/2015 -100,633.01
08/10/2015 -101,360.24
06569 | Humayun Kabir 13/10/2015 -104,405.20
18/10/2015 -226,578.89
19/05/2016 -36,214.01
07834 | Khorsheda Begum 25/05/2016 -23,429.70
12/05/2016 -16,648.88
16/07/2016 -107,011.36
10055 | Md.Damal Hossan Rintu 21/07/2016 -111,868.40
25/07/2016 -104,046.20
. 26/06/2016 -51,139.25
16045 m:';j;bszfl isim 30/06/2016 -58,44231
13/07/2016 -46,396.71
23/11/2015 -148,205.84
01244 | Farhana Sikder Lima 07/01/2016 -102,375.84
11/04/2016 -107,838.54
18/02/2016 -71,137.13
00596 | Anisul Haque Sohel 23/03/2016 -82,779.88
28/07/2016 -137,226.38
03/08/2016 -247,746.61
00469 | Muhammad Abdul Ohab 04/08/2016 -138,157.73
07/08/2016 -210,810.64
25/07/2016 -234,058.50
00345 | Md.Asadullah Onik 27/07/2016 -233,194.19
03/08/2016 -234,649.84
02/12/2015 -163,512.22
00330 | Shamsun Nahar 10/02/2016 -137,029.11
10/03/2016 -269,750.67
21/06/2016 -270,818.16
00239 Hazi Md.Kamal 23/06/2016 -268,380.54
31/07/2016 -274,380.44
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BANGLADESH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

JIBON-BIMA TOWER (1445, 16-& 20 FLOOR), 10 DIEKUSHA C/A; DHAKA-1000, BANGLADESH

It is appeared to us that the company violated:
® Rule 3 (1) of Margin Rules, 1999;

e  Rule 3 (2) of Margin Rules, 1999

by providing credit facilities to the aforesaid clients in their cash accounts without having margin agreement.

Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:
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